City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, February 2, 2015 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.2

Council to consider a Resolution to approve fee changes for City Softball Leagues.

Staff Contact: Rick Kuckkahn, City Manager

Agenda Statement

Item No.

For meeting of: February 2nd, 2015

AGENDA TITLE: Council to approve fee changes for City Softball Leagues.

SUBMITTED BY DEPARTMENT/ORGANIZATION: Parks and Recreation

PRESENTATION BY: City Manager Rick Kuckkahn

SUMMARY EXPLANATION: The Parks and Recreation Department would like to change the fees for the Adult Softball Leagues.

Changes are as follows: Men's league rate, change from \$650 to \$550 (decrease) Co-Ed league rate, change from \$350 to \$400 (increase)

The department did a rate study and found that our men's league price was extremely high while our co-ed rate was a little low. The participation rates reflect this as we have much fewer men's league teams than some communities comparable in size. The department wants to draw more men's league teams while maintaining or increasing co-ed numbers. The department has received many complaints about the cost of men's league. The department isn't sure why the men's league rate was set so high years ago.

EXHIBITS				
Resolution	Ordinance 🗆	Contract	Minutes 🗆	Plan/Map □
Other (specify)				
NOTIFICATION LIST: Yes D No D Further Instructions D				
APPROVAL FOR SUBMITTAL:				
		City Manager		

Rev 3/1/99CClerk

RESOLUTION 15-____

WHEREAS, each year, the City of Scottsbluff Parks and Recreation Department reviews and determines the fees required to cover the costs for certain recreational activities within the City; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the costs and incidentals needed to put on softball leagues within the City, the Parks and Recreation Department has determined that fees for men's league and co-ed league should be set at a different rate this year than for previous years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the fees for men's softball league and co-ed softball league for 2015 and until further amended shall be as follows:

Men's League will be \$550.00 Co-ed League will be \$400.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk (Seal)

Scottsbluff